#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Trademark Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		06/28/2013	Bank: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saval Foods Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8630	
City:	Elkridge	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21075	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1731380	SAVAL FOODS
Registration Number:	1753339	ELITE BRAND
Registration Number:	2003973	SAVAL FOODS
Registration Number:	2011702	WE PUT THE 'DELI' IN DELICIOUS
Registration Number:	2023518	SAVAL KOSHER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4048705651

Email: sue.wisch@agg.com

Sue Wisch Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 171 17th St NW Suite 2100 Address Line 2: Arnall Golden Gregory LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0288** 

900259659

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F145388	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Wisch	
Signature:	/Sue Wisch/	
Date:	07/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=0107_001#page2.tif source=0107_001#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0289

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1.

SAVAL FOODS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, having an address of P.O. Box 8630, Elkridge, Maryland 21075 ("Assignor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 1999, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on September 30, 1999, at Reel 1970, Frame 0219 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation, as successor-in-interest to Allfirst Bank ("Assignee"), was granted a security interest in each trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

2.

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

3.

The Assignee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at Assignor's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 28 day of June, 2013.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST

...

COMPANY

Name

Morale,

5651336v1

## SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks Owned by Saval Foods Corporation

## U.S. Trademark Registrations

MARK	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER
SAVAL FOODS	11/10/1992	1731380
ELITE BRAND	2/16/1993	1753339
SAVAL FOODS	10/1/1996	2003973
WE PUT THE 'DELI' IN DELICIOUS		2011702
SAVAL KOSHER	12/17/1996	2023518

5651336v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 07/02/2013